












AUGUST 31, 2025 

2025/2026 

GENERAL FUND 

Appropriations/Actual 

Revenues & Expenditures 

REVENUES 

1.01 General Property-R. E. 
1.02 Public Utility Personal Property Tax 

1.035 Unrestricted Grants-In-Aid 
General Regular School Foundation 
Other State Funding 

1.04 Restricted Grants-In-Aid 

1.05 

1.06 

2.05 

2.06 

3.01 
3.02 
3.03 

3.04 

4.30 

4.02/4.05 

4.06 

5.01 
5.02 
5.03 

Career/Tech Weighted Funding 
Economic Disadvantaged Funding 
English Learners 
Student Wellness & Success 
Career Awareness & Exploration 
CTE Associated Services 

Property Tax Allocation 
10% and 2.5% Rollback 
Homestead Exemption 

All Other Operating Revenues 
Open enrollment Adjustment 
Associated Services/Other Adj 
Interest Earned 
General Fund Misc Receipts 
Other Tax (Manufactured Home Tax) 
Science of Reading - Reimbursement 

Advances-In 
Transfers-In 
All Other Financing Resources 

General Ref of Prior Year Exp 
General Sale/Loss of Assets 

EXPENDITURES 

Personnel Services 
Employee Retirement/Insurance Benefits 
Purchased Services 
Supplies and Materials 
Miscellaneous Objects 
Principal Notes 
Interest and Fiscal Charges 
Operating Transfers Out 
Advances Out 
All Other Financing Uses 

••••• 2025120.26····· 
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6,846,450 

2,296,003 

11,318,410 

5,238,965 

475,871 

1,200,572 

0 
0 

14,484 

AUGUST 

#.#m"14 

29,098,717 

2,727,796 

741,993 

1,022,782 
82,073 

374,107 
1 8,632 
1,563 

36,523 

4,098 
2,418 

-16,519 
63,112

4,314 

2,908 

2,309

12,773,362
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883,765 95,297 
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259,638
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490,000 

234,264 
1,364,400 

0 0 
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28,881,903 

2,728,689 
741,993 

0 

2,045,208 

82,073 

748,374 

37,293 

3,127 
73,046 

8,197 
4,705 

0 
0 

0 

-32,988 

182,841 (3)
5,788 

2,908 

9,698 
317,928 

0 

0 

0 

1,974,447 
945,392 
371,237 
156,356 

84,052 
0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 
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Encumberances 238,236 1,625,537 755,815 
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39.86% 
32.32% 
18.79% 

16.70% 

0.00% 

13.21% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

25.41% 

15.46% 
15.53% 
15.99% 
17.69% 
32.37% 

0.00% 
0.00% 
0.00% 
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14.47% 

2/12 
16.67% 
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AUGUST 31, 2025 

FY 2025/2026 GENERAL FUND REVENUE 
■ Estimate

■ Actual

■ Prior Year

MTD AUGUST 

YTD REVENUE VARIANCE 

ACTUAL YTD VS PRIOR YTD 

PCTC CHARTS 

IFY 2025/2026 GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURE I 

■ Estimate

■ Actual

■ Prior Year

MTD 

AUGUST 

YTD EXPENDITURE VARIANCE 

ACTUAL YTD VS PRIOR YTD 

JUL 
(12,696) 

YTD 

AUG 

(161,672) 
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